@ ORANGE COAST COLLEGE

Curriculum Committee Meeting Agenda
September 09, 2020 o 3:00 - 5:00 p.m. o hitps://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/96019482614

FACILITATOR Charles Otwell (Chair)

NOTE TAKERS Elizabeth Page, Melissa Rowden
Laura Behr, Lori Cassidy, Marley Cervantes, Fred Judd, Jamie Hitchings, Mike Lannom (Vice Chair), Tabitha
Liang, Charles Otwell (Chair), Lori Pullman, Eileen Tom, Manoj Wickremesinghe, TBD (ASOCC Rep)

Angelica Suarez, Pam Walker, Renee Delong, Rodney Foster, Tara Giblin, Kevin Henson, Lisa Knuppel, Michael
Mandelkern, Larissa Nazarenko, Daniel Shrader, Michael Sutliff, John Taylor, Elizabeth Page, Melissa Rowden

VOTING MEMBERS

NON-VOTING MEMBERS

Item 1: Welcome/Approval of Agenda & Minutes; General Discussion

TOPIC PRESENTER TIME ALLOTTED
Welcome, Approval of 9/9 Agenda, Approval Charles Otwell 5 minutes
of 5/20 and 5/21 Minutes
New Curriculum Committee Members Charles Otwell/Mike Lannom 5 minutes
Curriculum Areas of Review Charles Otwell/Mike Lannom 5 minutes
Curriculum Committee Handbook Revisions Charles Otwell/Mike Lannom 5 minutes
Curriculum Institute Highlights Attendees 5 minutes
Emergency Remote Learning and Temporary  Group Discussion 10 minutes
DE Approvals
Pathways Update Charles Otwell 5 minutes
Articulation Update Manoj Wickremesinghe 5 minutes
Curriculum Staff Update Elizabeth Page / Melissa Rowden 5 minutes

Item 2: Consent Items: ALL DIVISIONS

COURSE/PROGRAM ACTION EFFECTIVE TERM
1. Emergency Remote Teaching Addenda Attachment Fall 2020
2. AMST A291 Directed Studies Course Retirement Fall 2020
3. AMST A292 Directed Studies Course Retirement Fall 2020
4. AMST A293 Directed Studies Course Retirement Fall 2020
5. AMST A294 Directed Studies Course Retirement Fall 2020
6. AMST A295 Directed Studies Course Retirement Fall 2020
7. DRAF A291 Directed Studies Course Retirement Fall 2020

8. DRAF A292 Directed Studies Course Retirement Fall 2020
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9. DRAF A293 Directed Studies

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

DRAF A294 Directed Studies

DRAF A295 Directed Studies

ECOL A291 Directed Studies

EMT A292 Directed Studies

EMT A293 Directed Studies

FCS A291 Directed Studies

FCS A292 Directed Studies

FCS A293 Directed Studies

FCS A294 Directed Studies

FCS A295 Directed Studies

FM A291 Directed Studies

FSM A210 Dining Room Management
FM A292 Directed Studies

FM A294 Directed Studies

FM A295 Directed Studies

IDST A291 Directed Studies

IDST A292 Directed Studies

IDST A293 Directed Studies

IDST A294 Directed Studies

IDST A295 Directed Studies

RLST A128 History of Christianity
RLST A130 Life and Times of Jesus
RLST A140 History of Judaism
RLST A145 Mysticism and Meditation

RLST A160 Contemporary Religious
Topics: Islam

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

Course Retirement

OCC Course Retirement

OCC Course Retirement

OCC Course Retirement

OCC Course Retirement

OCC Course Retirement

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2021

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021

Fall 2021
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Item 3: Discussion/Action: BUSINESS AND COMPUTING

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

COURSE/PROGRAM
ACCT A212 Intermediate Accounting 1

ACCT A213 Intermediate Accounting 2

ACCT A218 Auditing
CS A131 Python Programming |

CS A140 Introduction to C#.NET
Programming
CS A216 Computer Architecture

CS A220 Software Engineering

CS A231 Python Programming Il

ACTION

Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Methods of
Instruction: Add Online & Hybrid, Assignments,
Text

Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Methoths of
Instruction: Add Online & Hybrid, Assignments,
Text

Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Text

Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Assignments

Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Degrees,
Assignments
Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Text

Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Text

Adding Distance Ed Addendum

Item 4: Discussion/Action: KINESIOLOGY AND ATHLETICS

43.

44,

45.

46.

COURSE/PROGRAM

KIN A275 Sports Medicine Practicum
Level 1
KIN A276 Sports Medicine Practicum
Level 2
KIN A277 Sports Medicine Practicum
Level 3
KIN A278 Sports Medicine Practicum
Level 4

ACTION

Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Instructional Tech
Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Instructional Tech
Adding Distance Ed Addendum

Adding Distance Ed Addendum

Item 5: Discussion/Action: LITERATURE AND LANGUAGES

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

COURSE/PROGRAM

ENGL AOO1IN Grammar Within Reach -
Noncredit

ENGL AOO2N Reading for Success -
Noncredit

ENGL AOO03N Perfecting Paragraphs -
Noncredit

ENGL A004N Building A College Essay -
Noncredit

ENGL A099 Confidence in Writing

ENGL A119 Introduction to Creative
Writing

ACTION
Adding Distance Ed Addendum

Adding Distance Ed Addendum

Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Library

Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Assignments
Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Instructional Tech,
Text

Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Instructional Tech,
Text

EFFECTIVE TERM
Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020
Fall 2020

Fall 2020

EFFECTIVE TERM
Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

EFFECTIVE TERM
Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020
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53. ENGL A121 Short Story Writing Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Text Fall 2020

54. ENGL A160 World Literature Through Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Catalog Fall 2020
Renaissance description, Text

55. ENGL A160H World Literature Through  Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Catalog Fall 2020
Renaissance Honors description, Text

56. FREN A280H Intermediate French 1 OCC New Honors Course Fall 2021
Honors

57. FREN A285H Intermediate French 2 OCC New Honors Course Fall 2021
Honors

Item 6: Discussion/Action: MATHEMATICS AND SCIENCE
COURSE/PROGRAM ACTION EFFECTIVE TERM
58. ENGR A210 Engineering Materials Prerequisite: Adding PHYS A185H Fall 2021

GUESTS:

ADJOURN:



