

Curriculum Committee Meeting Agenda

September 09, 2020 ○ 3:00 - 5:00 p.m. ○ https://ccconfer.zoom.us/j/96019482614

FACILITATOR	Charles Otwell (Chair)
NOTE TAKERS	Elizabeth Page, Melissa Rowden
VOTING MEMBERS	Laura Behr, Lori Cassidy, Marley Cervantes, Fred Judd, Jamie Hitchings, Mike Lannom (Vice Chair), Tabitha Liang, Charles Otwell (Chair), Lori Pullman, Eileen Tom, Manoj Wickremesinghe, TBD (ASOCC Rep)
NON-VOTING MEMBERS	Angelica Suarez, Pam Walker, Renee Delong, Rodney Foster, Tara Giblin, Kevin Henson, Lisa Knuppel, Michael Mandelkern, Larissa Nazarenko, Daniel Shrader, Michael Sutliff, John Taylor, Elizabeth Page, Melissa Rowden

Item 1: Welcome/Approval of Agenda & Minutes; General Discussion

TOPIC	PRESENTER	TIME ALLOTTED
Welcome, Approval of 9/9 Agenda, Approval of 5/20 and 5/21 Minutes	Charles Otwell	5 minutes
New Curriculum Committee Members	Charles Otwell/Mike Lannom	5 minutes
Curriculum Areas of Review	Charles Otwell/Mike Lannom	5 minutes
Curriculum Committee Handbook Revisions	Charles Otwell/Mike Lannom	5 minutes
Curriculum Institute Highlights	Attendees	5 minutes
Emergency Remote Learning and Temporary DE Approvals	Group Discussion	10 minutes
Pathways Update	Charles Otwell	5 minutes
Articulation Update	Manoj Wickremesinghe	5 minutes
Curriculum Staff Update	Elizabeth Page / Melissa Rowden	5 minutes

Item 2: Consent Items: ALL DIVISIONS

COURSE/PROGRAM	ACTION	EFFECTIVE TERM
1. Emergency Remote Teaching Addenda	Attachment	Fall 2020
2. AMST A291 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
3. AMST A292 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
4. AMST A293 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
5. AMST A294 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
6. AMST A295 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
7. DRAF A291 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
8. DRAF A292 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020



9. DRAF A293 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
10. DRAF A294 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
11. DRAF A295 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
12. ECOL A291 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
13. EMT A292 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
14. EMT A293 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
15. FCS A291 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
16. FCS A292 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
17. FCS A293 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
18. FCS A294 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
19. FCS A295 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
20. FM A291 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
21. FSM A210 Dining Room Management	Course Retirement	Fall 2021
22. FM A292 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
23. FM A294 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
24. FM A295 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
25. IDST A291 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
26. IDST A292 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
27. IDST A293 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
28. IDST A294 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
29. IDST A295 Directed Studies	Course Retirement	Fall 2020
30. RLST A128 History of Christianity	OCC Course Retirement	Fall 2021
31. RLST A130 Life and Times of Jesus	OCC Course Retirement	Fall 2021
32. RLST A140 History of Judaism	OCC Course Retirement	Fall 2021
33. RLST A145 Mysticism and Meditation	OCC Course Retirement	Fall 2021
34. RLST A160 Contemporary Religious Topics: Islam	OCC Course Retirement	Fall 2021



Item 3: Discussion/Action: BUSINESS AND COMPUTING

COURSE/PROGRAM	ACTION	EFFECTIVE TERM
35. ACCT A212 Intermediate Accounting 1	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Methods of Instruction: Add Online & Hybrid, Assignments, Text	Fall 2020
36. ACCT A213 Intermediate Accounting 2	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Methoths of Instruction: Add Online & Hybrid, Assignments, Text	Fall 2020
37. ACCT A218 Auditing	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Text	Fall 2020
38. CS A131 Python Programming I	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Assignments	Fall 2020
39. CS A140 Introduction to C#.NET Programming	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Degrees, Assignments	Fall 2020
40. CS A216 Computer Architecture	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Text	Fall 2020
41. CS A220 Software Engineering	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Text	Fall 2020
42. CS A231 Python Programming II	Adding Distance Ed Addendum	Fall 2020

Item 4: Discussion/Action: KINESIOLOGY AND ATHLETICS

COURSE/PROGRAM	ACTION	EFFECTIVE TERM
43. KIN A275 Sports Medicine Practicum Level 1	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Instructional Tech	Fall 2020
44. KIN A276 Sports Medicine Practicum Level 2	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Instructional Tech	Fall 2020
45. KIN A277 Sports Medicine Practicum Level 3	Adding Distance Ed Addendum	Fall 2020
46. KIN A278 Sports Medicine Practicum Level 4	Adding Distance Ed Addendum	Fall 2020

Item 5: Discussion/Action: LITERATURE AND LANGUAGES

COURSE/PROGRAM	ACTION	EFFECTIVE TERM
47. ENGL A001N Grammar Within Reach - Noncredit	Adding Distance Ed Addendum	Fall 2020
48. ENGL A002N Reading for Success - Noncredit	Adding Distance Ed Addendum	Fall 2020
49. ENGL A003N Perfecting Paragraphs - Noncredit	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Library	Fall 2020
50. ENGL A004N Building A College Essay - Noncredit	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Assignments	Fall 2020
51. ENGL A099 Confidence in Writing	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Instructional Tech, Text	Fall 2020
52. ENGL A119 Introduction to Creative Writing	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Instructional Tech, Text	Fall 2020



53. ENGL A121 Short Story Writing	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Text	Fall 2020
54. ENGL A160 World Literature Through Renaissance	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Catalog description, Text	Fall 2020
55. ENGL A160H World Literature Through Renaissance Honors	Adding Distance Ed Addendum, Catalog description, Text	Fall 2020
56. FREN A280H Intermediate French 1 Honors	OCC New Honors Course	Fall 2021
57. FREN A285H Intermediate French 2 Honors	OCC New Honors Course	Fall 2021

Item 6: Discussion/Action: MATHEMATICS AND SCIENCE

COURSE/PROGRAM	ACTION	EFFECTIVE TERM
58. ENGR A210 Engineering Materials	Prerequisite: Adding PHYS A185H	Fall 2021

GL	TS:

ADJOURN: